DATASHEET  |  JUNIPER AP43 SERIES
AP43 ACCESS POINT SERIES
AI-Driven 802.11ax, Bluetooth® LE, and IoT Combine for Automated, High-Performance Wireless Networking
JUNIPER AI-DRIVEN NETWORK
Juniper brings true innovation to the wireless space with the world’s
first AI-driven wireless LAN (WLAN).
The Juniper AI-Driven Enterprise makes Wi-Fi predictable, reliable,
and measurable, offering unprecedented visibility into the user

settings
Indicators One multicolor status LED
ORDERING INFORMATION
US/FCC Domain AP43-US (Internal Antenna)
AP43E-US (External Antenna)
Rest of the World AP43-WW (Internal Antenna)
AP43E-WW (External Antenna)
BLUETOOTH ANTENNA ARRAY PATENTED VBLE TECHNOLOGY
In addition to the industry-leading Wi-Fi
technology at the heart of the AP43, our
second-generation, patented, dynamic
16-element virtual Bluetooth LE (vBLE)
antenna array combines with machine
learning to eliminate the need for battery-
powered beacons. This maximizes scalability
and optimizes the investment cost of
deploying location-based services. vBLE
enables businesses to provide rich location-
based experiences that are engaging,
accurate, real-time, and scalable.
MOUNTING BRACKETS
APBR-U* Universal Bracket
APBR-T58 ³⁄8" Threaded Rod
APBR-M16 16mm Threaded Rod
(M16-2)
APBR-ADP-CR9 9⁄16" T-Rail
APBR-ADP-RT15 15⁄16" T-Rail
APBR-ADP-WS15 1½" T-Rail
APBR-ADP-T12 ½" Threaded Rod
*The AP package includes one Universal
Bracket. APBR-U is available separately as an
accessory.